
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



EIGHTIETH LEGISLATURE 

HOUSE NO. 407 

House of Representatives, March 26, 1921. 

Reported by :.fr. Newcomb from Committee on Claims and 

ordered printed under joint rules. 

CLYDE R. CHAPMAN, Clerk. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND 
NINE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE 

RESOLVE, Reimbm:,ing Plantations Because of Reduction in 

the Rate of Interest Paid by the State to Plantations on Their 

Wild Land School Funds. 

Resolved: That there be paid the sum of three thousand, 

2 three hundred and. eighty-four dollars and fifty-three cents 

3 to the following plantations as listed below, on account of 

4 reduction in the rate of interest paid by the state to planta-

5 tions on their wild land school funds, for a period from 

6 January first, nineteen hundred and nineteen, to July first, 

7 nineteen hundred and nineteen; to be taken from interest 

8 on lands reserved for public uses fund. 



2 HOUSE-No. 407 

Caswell 

Hamlin 

Cary 

Hammond 

E 

Cyr 

Reed 

Glenwood 

Macwahoc 

\Vestmanland 

S1her Ridge 

Morn 

Oxbow 

Garfield 

Nashville 

New Canada 

Winterville 

\Val lagrass 

St. John 

St. Francis 

Allagash 

Sa11cly Rircr 

Rangeley 

Dallas 

Coplin 

Lang 

AROOSTOOK 

FRANKLIN 

$ 6.30 

1.54 

18.82 

85.57 

18.44 

57.61 

134-48 

55.42 

46.97 

85-49 

2 r.34 

31.21 

81.34 

78.94 

75.08 

47.96 

II3.30 

6.66 

68.33 

4.02 

105.49 

145.04 

105.29 

42-41 

24.24 

33.90 



HOUSE-No. 407 

No. 21 

No. 33 

::Vlagalloway 

Lincoln 

Lakeville 

Webster 

Drew 

Seboeis 

Stacyville 

Grand Falls 

Lakeview 

Elliottsville 

Kinasburv 
I::, • 

HANCOCK 

OXFORD 

PENOBSCOT 

PISCATAQUIS 

SmIERSET 

Pleasant Ridge 

Highland 

Dead River 

Bigelow 

Flagstaff 

West Forks 

Mayfield 

Caratunk 

The Forks 

24.81 

8.06 

228.32 

1 57-55 

61.07 

16.67 

28.22 

50.39 

21.67 

142.63 

45.31 

20.00 

50.11 

24-49 

44.99 

n4.80 

14.00 

59-42 

79.45 

3 



4 HOUSE-No. 407 

Long Pond 

Jackman 

Moose River 

Dennistown 

No. 14 

No. 21 

\\T ASHINGTOK 

Grand Lake Stream 

Codyville 

6r.68 

73.68 

95.77 

132.07 

97.99 

13.79 

62.17 

I0.26 $3384.53 



STATEMENT OF FACTS 

The legislature of nineteen hundred and nineteen provid­
ed for the restoring of the six per cent. rate of interest on the 
reserved land funds of organized plantations which rate had 
been reduced by the nineteen hundred and seventeen legisla­
ture from six per cent. to four per cent. At the same time a 
resolve was passed providing reimbursement to these planta­
tions for the loss of two per cent during the period from July 
first, nineteen hundred and seventeen, when the reduction be­
came effective, to December thirty-first, nineteen hundred and 
eighteen. This resolve, however, did not provide for the period 
from January first, nineteen hundred and nineteen to July first, 
nineteen hundred and nineteen, \vhe11 the restored rate became 
effective. This resolve is to provide for the reimbursement for 
the six months period from January first, nineteen hundred and 
nineteen to July first, nineteen hundred and nineteen. 




